All of the above proposals are still pending approvals by relevant authorities.

Save for as disclosed above, there are no corporate proposals that have been announced by the Company but not
completed as at the date of this report.

B8) Group Borrowings and Debt Securities

B9) Off Balance Sheet Financial Instruments

The Group did not have any financial instruments with off balance sheet risks as at the date of this report.

30 June 31 December
2017 2016

RM’000 RM’000
Continuing operations
Short term borrowings
Unsecured
  Ringgit Malaysia denominated   209,232   79,135
  US Dollar denominated   17,036   6,498

   226,268   85,633
Long term borrowings
Unsecured
  Ringgit Malaysia denominated   396,438   536,118

   622,706   621,751

16

CHEMICAL COMPANY OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (5136-T)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
For the Period Ended 30 June 2017

B10) Earnings per share

There is no dilution to the earnings per ordinary share as there are no dilutive potential ordinary shares.

B11) Dividend

No dividend is proposed for the current quarter under review.

30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June
2017 2016 2017 2016

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share:-
Profit after tax and minority shareholders'
interests (RM'000)
 - from continuing operations   6,414   4,387   14,641   9,759
 - from discontinued operations   -   19,572   -   13,950

6,414   23,959   14,641   23,709

Issued ordinary shares at beginning of the
quarter/year ('000)

457,630   457,630   457,630   457,630

Effects of treasury shares issued ('000) (2,998)   (2,998)   (2,998)   (2,998)

Weighted average number of ordinary shares
('000) at ending of the quarter/year 454,632   454,632   454,632   454,632

Basic earnings per share (sen)
 - from continuing operations   1.41   0.96   3.22   2.15
 - from discontinued operations   -   4.31   -   3.07

   1.41   5.27   3.22   5.22

Individual 2nd  Quarter Cumulative 2nd Quarter

17

CHEMICAL COMPANY OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (5136-T)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
For the Period Ended 30 June 2017

B12) Economic Profit (“EP”) Statement

The EP statement is as prescribed under the Government-Linked Corporations (GLC) Transformation program,
and is disclosed on a voluntary basis. EP measures the value created by a business during a single period reflecting
how much return a business makes over its cost of capital.

B13) Material litigation

There were no material litigations as at the end of period under review.